DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1004840

RPTT:\$22620.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$22,660.00 Pgs=3

02/16/2024 03:54 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1318-22-311-021

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Peter E. Sprock and Julie Sprock Trustees of the Sprock Living Trust dated August 18, 2014 PO Box 4517 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Escrow No.: ZC3724-JL

RPTT \$22,620.00

# **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

VCG Properties, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Peter E. Sprock and Julie Sprock Trustees of the Sprock Living Trust dated August 18, 2014

all that real property in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

VCG Properties, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
May Sour Bure
By: Mary Gowey Berns, Manager
and the second of
STATE OF NEVA Ja COUNTY OF Clork }ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 5, 2024,
by Mary Gowey-Borns
Out Down
Notary Public (seal)
David Parra Notary Public, State of Nevada My Commission Expires: 05-31-26 Certificate No: 22-7627-01

#### **EXHIBIT A"**

# Parcel 1:

Unit 121 A-B as shown on the Map of Final Condominium Subdivision Map LDA 17-020 of Tahoe Beach Club-Phase 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 23, 2019, as Instrument No. <a href="2019-929414">2019-929414</a> and as set forth in the Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restriction of Easements for Tahoe Beach Club Condominiums recorded June 19, 2019, as Instrument No. <a href="2019-930614">2019-930614</a> in the office of the Douglas County Recorder.

# Parcel 2:

An undivided fractional interest in the common areas as set forth in that Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Tahoe Beach Club Condominiums recorded June 19, 2019 as Instrument No. 2019-930614 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder.

# Parcel 3:

The exclusive right and easement of enjoyment in and to the Limited Common Elements appurtenant to the unit to which they are allocated, as set forth in that Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for the Tahoe Beach Club Condominium recorded June 19, 2019, as Instrument No. 2019-930614 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder.

# Parcel 4:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress over the general common area as set forth in that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for the Tahoe Beach Club Condominium recorded June 19, 2019, as Instrument No. <a href="https://example.com/2019-930614">2019-930614</a> in the office of the Douglas County Recorder

### Parcel 5:

A non-exclusive Easement for ingress and egress recorded November 7, 2018 in a reciprocal access easement agreement in Book N/A as Instrument No. <u>2018-921866</u> in the office of the Douglas County Recorder.

# Parcel 6:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress to the beach area, and for passive and active beach recreation, recorded June 19, 2019 in a beach use and access agreement as Instrument 2019-930632 in the office of the Douglas County Recorder.

APN: 1318-22-311-021

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. <b>Assessor F</b> a) <u>1318-22-3</u> b)	311-021					\ \	
c) d)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					\ \	
2. Type of Pro	perty:						
a) [ ] Vaca Res.		,	Single Fam.		The same of the sa	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
,	do/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:			
e) [ ] Apt.	cultural		Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	Date of R	ecording - aran	tee is trustee of Sprock Living Trust	
g) [ ] Agrid		"", []	MODILE FIORTE	140tes.09	gran	tee is trustee of opioon Living Trust	
3. Total Valu			perty: ly (value of pro		0.000.00	78,800,000.20	
Transfer T				~\$ <u>6,85</u> (	1,000.00. 15.00-	5,800,000 O)	
4. If Exempti	•		•	1			
a. Tr		xemption	n, per NRS 375 mption:	.090, Section	\/		
	······································	and the same of th					
5. Partial Inte					s under i	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS	
	IRS 375.110,	that the	information pr	ovided is corre	ct to the	best of their information and belief,	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to							
						any additional amount owed.	
	0000	\ .		\			
Signature	Man	HE	four t		Grantor	VCG properties	
Signature					Grantee		
		1					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (Required)  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (Required)						ANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)	
	VCG Prop Nevada lir	erties, L				(vooquiosa)	
Print Name:	company	nited hat	Sinty	Print Name	Pete	r Sprock	
Address:	11 Anther	n Pointe	Ct	Address:	PO E	3ox 4517	
	Las Vegas	s, NV 89	052		Zeph	nyr Cove, NV 89448	
		/	/				
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQ	<u>UESTIN</u>	<u>G RECORDING</u>	<u>3 (required if r</u>	<u>not selle</u>	<u>r or buyer)</u>	
Print Name: 3 Address: 212				v 10207 7		Escrow #: <u>ZC3724-JL</u>	
Muuless. ZIZ	TIVO L OTHER	<i>r</i> au, Juli	<del>u 11</del> 7, r.y. DU	A 10231, 20011	YI WUVE,	INV U2~40	